

Officers

Dennis Cazan President

Lee Noll Vice-President

Diana Noll Treasurer

Deborah Roeser Secretary

> Board Members

Nancy Cazan

Steve Chaikin

Dave Gibbons

Sam Iaquinto

Patricia Lintol

Carolyn Russell

Allen Walblay

Vikki Walblay



Whitmore Lake 4th of July Fireworks

April 21, 2017

Northfield Township Board of Trustees 8350 Main Street Whitmore Lake, Michigan 48189

RE: Whitmore Lake 4th of July Celebration – 2017 Parking Permission Request

The Whitmore Lake Fireworks Committee is requesting approval to use the grass lot (Van Curler property) next to the post office, which the township now owns. The property will be used for handicapped and regular parking during the 2017 Fourth of July fireworks. We are also requesting the use of the of the waterfront property across the street for viewing of the fireworks.

The Whitmore Lake Fireworks Committee requires written permission. Should you be willing to support the community fireworks please sign the enclosed copy and return in the envelope provided. As a condition of use, we promise to clear any debris from festivities the day following the fireworks. Questions should be directed to Dennis Cazan

Sincerely

Whitmore Lake 4th of July Committee Dennis Cazan President

The Whitmore Lake 4th of July Committee is granted permission for use of the grass lot located next to the post office and the waterfront property for the Whitmore Lake 2017 fireworks.

Representative

or

Date

Contact Number

A copy of the Certificate of Liability Insurance is enclosed.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

WHITM-3

L

OP ID: DF

DA	DAT		(M	(MM/DD/YY)					Y
	_			_		_		-	

C B F I I	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A I CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATI DELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AN MPORTANT: If the certificate holder the terms and conditions of the policy,	VELY URAN ND THI is an <i>l</i> certa	OR NE NCE DO E CERT ADDITIO	EGATIVELY AMEND, DES NOT CONSTITU IFICATE HOLDER. DNAL INSURED, the	EXTEI TE A C	ND OR ALT CONTRACT	ER THE CO BETWEEN T	VERAGE AFFOR THE ISSUING INS	DED B SURER(e hol y the s), au Aived,	POLICIES THORIZED subject to	
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER Abbott Ins & Financial Center 2205 Abbot Road						CONTACT NAME: Dennis K Fisher PHONE (AC, No, Ext): 517-351-5785						
Eas	t Lansing, MI 48823 mis K Fisher		E-MAIL ADDRE		NAIC #							
INSURED Whitmore Lake 4th of July Committee P.O. Box 424 Whitmore Lake, MI 48189						INSURER A : West Bend Mutual INSURER B : INSURER C :						
						INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F :						
	VERAGES CER	TIFIC		IMBER:	INSURE	K F :		REVISION NUME	BER:			
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	of in Quire Perta	NSURAN EMENT, AIN, THE CIES. LIM	CE LISTED BELOW HA TERM OR CONDITION INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	o the insure or other i s describei paid claims.	ed named above Document with D herein is subj	For TH Respec IECT TC	CT TO V D ALL T	VHICH THIS	
	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD 1		POLICY NUMBER		(אַאַזאָין מסואא)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	-	1 000 000	
		x	NSI	P 1297466		05/10/2017	05/10/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurr) ence)	s s s	1,000,000 100,000 excluded	
								MED EXP (Any one pe PERSONAL & ADV IN		<u> </u>	1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGA		\$	3,000,000	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/C	OP AGG	s s	3,000,000	
A			NSP 127466			05/10/2017	05/10/2018	COMBINED SINGLE L (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per p		\$ \$	1,000,000	
	ALL OWNED X AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per a PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		\$ S		
										\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE		<u>s</u>		
								AGGREGATE		s s		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	3		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		s		
	(Mandatory In NH)	NIA						E.L. DISEASE - EA EM	IPLOYEE	s		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLIC	Y LIMIT	\$			
No	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC Third Township is listed as an a non contributory basis.	•					e space is requir	ed)				
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION										
Northfield Township 8350 Main Street P.O. box 576 Whitmore Lake, MI 48189					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
					Dennin K. Fisher							

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD